

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
1st COURT, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT
BALURGHAT**

Present : Smt.Ali Biswas (Sarkar)

Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge,1st Court

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

J.O.Code:- WB00570

SPECIAL CASE NO. 23 OF 2022

Comp.Regn.No. 134 OF 2022

CNR-WBDD01-002020-2022

Ref. Gangarampur P.Scase No.435/2022 dated 01-09-2022

u/s.498A/326/307/506/34 IPC R/W Sec.3(i)(x)(XI) of S.C&S.T.(POA) Act

ORDER NO.15

14-06-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the FRT and appearance of the defacto complainant. Ld.P.P in Charge is present. The defacto complainant is present. On asking the defacto complainant Sima Mahali submits that she has objection against the Charge Sheet submitted against only two accused persons by the IO and he has not charge sheeted the six FIR named accused persons. Hence, the defacto complainant files a ***Naraji petition*** praying for further investigation of this case.

Heard. Perused the petition filed by the defacto complainant. Considered.

Considering all the materials on record, this Naraji petition filed by the defacto complainant is allowed. ***Let the I/C, Gangarampur P.S. be directed to conduct further investigation of this case by the IO other than the present IO.***

To **06-10-2023** for I.O's Report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Gangarampur P.S. for taking necessary action.

Dict & Corr by

A.D.J,1st Court

Memo No.

Copy of this order be sent to,

Inspector in Charge of Gangarampur P.S. for taking necessary action.

Addl.Dist.&Sess.Judge,
1st Court, Dakshin Dinajpur

Date :

Addl.Dist.&Sess.Judge,
1st Court, Dakshin Dinajpur

